



Shri Shahu Chhatrapati ShikshanSanstha's



SHRI SHAHAJI CHHATRAPATI MAHAVIDYALAYA 2968, 'C' Dasara Chowk, Kolhapur-416 002.

Accredited by NAAC with Grade 'A' (CGPA-3.13) Website :www.shahajicollege.ac.in **Prin. Dr. R. K. Shanediwan** - M.A. B.Ed. Ph.D.NET (Marathi) B.J. Affiliated to - Shivaji University, Kolhapur-416 004, Maharashtra E-mail : sscm34.cl@unishivaji.ac.in / shahaji_college_kop@yahoo.com Phone : (O) (0231) 2644204, (M) 9960995853

Programme Report: 2023-2024

Day: Saturday

Date: 17 Feb. 2024

Time: 9.00 am To 10.30 am

- 1. Name of the Department : Economics
- 2. Name of the Programme : Wall paper presentation on "Budget:2024-25"

Objectives of the Programme :

- 1) To give information about budget to the students
- 2) To give information about government income and expenditure

3. Outcomes of the Programme

- 1) The student understood what is budget.
- 2) The student understood how government collect revenue and expend it.

4. Brief Summary of the Programme:

Department of Economics and IQAC jointly presented wall paper on "Budget: 2024-25" on Tuesday, 17 Feb.2024. Dr. S. S. Rathod welcomed guest. Dr. R. D. Mandanikar chaired the event as the chief guest. Dr. D. P. Gawade introduced the chief guest and the Dr. R. K. Shanediwan chaired the academic programme as a president. Dr. A. B. Balugade, Mr. M.V. Bhasale remained present for the programme. Dr. Sarika more proposed vote of thanks and Mr. A. R.Kamble was the ancher of the programme.



श्री शहाजी छत्रपती महाविद्यालय, कोल्हापूर





Shri Shahu Chhatrapati ShikshanSanstha's



SHRI SHAHAJI CHHATRAPATI MAHAVIDYALAYA 2968, 'C' Dasara Chowk, Kolhapur-416 002.

Accredited by NAAC with Grade 'A' (CGPA-3.13) Website :www.shahajicollege.ac.in Prin. Dr. R. K. Shanediwan - M.A. B.Ed. Ph.D.NET (Marathi) B.J. Affiliated to - Shivaji University, Kolhapur-416 004, Maharashtra E-mail : sscm34.cl@unishivaji.ac.in / shahaji_college_kop@yahoo.com Phone : (O) (0231) 2644204, (M) 9960995853

Shri Shahu Chhatrapati Shikshan Sanstha's

SHRI SHAHAJI CHHATRAPATI MAHAVIDYALAYA, DASARA CHOWK, KOLHAPUR-416 002.

Department of Economics and IQAC Jointly Organizes programme "Budget: 2024-25" 17th Feb.. 2023, Time: 9.00 a.m. to 10. a.m.

Schedule *

:	Dr. S. S. Rathod Head & Professor, Department of Economics Dr. A. R. Kamble Assistant Professor in Economics
	: Dr. R. K. Shanediwan Principal, Shri Shahaji Chh. Mahavidyalaya,
	Kolhapur
:	Dr. R. D. Mandanikar (IQAC coordinator)
	Mr. M. A. Bhosale (Registrar/OS)
•	Dr.D. P. Gawade
:	Dr. Sarika V. More
	: : :

✤ Place ◆V. R. Shinde Auditorium



अर्थशास्त्र विमाग त्री शहाजी छन्नपती महाविद्यालय, कोल्हापूर





Shri Shahu Chhatrapati ShikshanSanstha's



SHRI SHAHAJI CHHATRAPATI MAHAVIDYALAYA

2968, 'C' Dasara Chowk, Kolhapur-416 002.

Accredited by NAAC with Grade 'A' (CGPA-3.13) Website :www.shahajicollege.ac.in **Prin. Dr. R. K. Shanediwan** - M.A. B.Ed. Ph.D.NET (Marathi) B.J. Affiliated to - Shivaji University, Kolhapur-416 004, Maharashtra E-mail : sscm34.cl@unishivaji.ac.in / shahaji_college_kop@yahoo.com Phone : (O) (0231) 2644204, (M) 9960995853

Wall Paper : Budget 2023-24

Date : 17 Feb. 2024



Inaugural : Princiapl Dr. R. K. Shanediwan





